Key Market Segments & Applications
Factory Automation Process Control, NC-Machining,
Automotive, Packaging Equipment,
Materials Handling,
SWS600/1000L Series 1
SWS600/1000L Series
600W and 1000W Low Profile Single Output
Power Supplies

Vibration (non operating) - MIL-STD-810F 514.5 CAT. 4,10
Shock (in packaging) - MIL-STD-810F 516.5 Procedure 1, V1
Immunity - EN61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -8, -11
Safety Agency Approvals - UL, CSA, EN60950-1, EN/UL60601-1 (1000W only), IEC61010-1 (600W only), EN50178, CE Mark
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55011 / EN55022-B, FCC Class B
Weight (Typ) g 1600 2300
Size (WxHxD) mm 61 x 120 x 190 61 x 150 x 240
Warranty yrs 3
SWS600/1000L Series2
Model Selector
Adjust Max Max Load Line Ripple
Model Voltage Range Curr. Pwr Reg Reg Noise Eff.(1)
(V) (via Trim Pot) (A) (W) (mV ) (mV) (mV) (typ)%
SWS600L-3 3.3V 2.64 - 3.96V 120 396 30 20 120 70 / 72
SWS1000L-3 3.3V 2.64 - 3.96V 200 660 30 20 120 74 / 76
SWS600L-5 5V 4 - 6V 120 600 30 20 120 75 / 77
SWS1000L-5 5V 4 - 6V 200 1000 30 20 120 79 / 81
SWS600L-12 12V 9.6 - 14.4V 53 636 72 48 150 79 / 82
SWS1000L-12 12V 9.6 - 14.4V 88 1056 72 48 150 82 / 84
SWS600L-15 15V 12 - 19.5V 43 645 90 60 150 79 / 82
SWS1000L-15 15V 12 - 19.5V 70 1050 90 60 150 82 / 84
SWS600L-24 24V 19.2 - 28.8V 27 (31) 648 (744) 144 96 150 81 / 84
SWS1000L-24 24V 19.2 - 28.8V 44 (51) 1056 (1224) 144 96 150 84 / 86
SWS600L-36 36V 28.8 - 43.2V 18 648 216 144 200 82 / 84
SWS1000L-36 36V 28.8 - 43.2V 29 1044 216 144 200 84 / 86
SWS600L-48 48V 38.4- 56V 13 (15) 624 (720) 288 192 200 82 / 84
SWS1000L-48 48V 38.4- 56V 22 (25) 1056 (1200) 288 192 200 84 / 86
SWS600L-60 60V 48 - 66V 10 600 360 240 200 82 / 84
SWS1000L-60 60V 48 - 66V 17 1020 360 240 200 84 / 86
Note: (Numbers in brackets indicate peak current and power available at 170 - 265VAC Input, 10s max, 35% duty cycle)
SWS600/1000L Series 3
Outline Drawing SWS600L Series
Outline Drawing SWS1000L Series